

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 87/2011

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY,ROHTAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RITA KUMARI  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.  
Dr. I. B Gaur ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing the statement of case.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.07.15

17:14:58 IST

Reason: