

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 87/2011

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RITA KUMARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Dutt Kaul, Adv.
Dr. I.B Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.87 OF 2011

Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak ... Appellant

VERSUS

Rita Kumari ... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel for the appellant and Mr. Neeraj Dutt Kaul, learned counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that the matter has already been settled.

Recording such a statement, the appeal stands disposed of.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(R. Banumathi)

New Delhi;
August 26, 2015